

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 2349 of 2017

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.
Through: Video Conferencing

03/24.08.2020: A request has been made to adjourn this case, as learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Shankar Lal Agarwal, is not well.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case after six weeks.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)