

[2026:JHHC:11688]
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No.2349 of 2017

Sunil Singh, son of Rajdeo Singh, resident of Line No.10, Kashidih,
P.O. & P.S. Sakchi, Town, Jamshedpur, District- East Singhbhum.

.... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.... Opposite Party

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shankar Lal Agarwal, Advocate.

For the State : Mr. Sardhu Mahato, A.P.P

Order No.08 Dated- 21-04-2026

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to
withdraw this Criminal Miscellaneous Petition.

Permission is accorded.

This Criminal Miscellaneous Petition stands dismissed as
withdrawn.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

21/04/2026

Amar/